

Moved by McKenzie

Seconded by McGee

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1378

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 6 of the printed bill, in line 7, delete "an Idaho address" and
3 insert: "the address of a law enforcement officer's employing entity.";
4 delete lines 8 through 10; in line 15, delete "or former employing entity";
5 delete lines 24 through 26, and insert:

6 "(d) A sworn statement by the law enforcement officer that such officer
7 knowingly and voluntarily designates his or her employing entity as
8 agent for purposes of service of process and receipt of first class,
9 certified or registered mail."
10 in line 36, delete "or former justice,"; in line 37, delete "judge, magis-
11 trate, prosecuting attorney,"; in line 38, following "correctional officer"
12 delete "and" and insert: ",,"; in line 39, following "officer" insert: "and
13 any person who prosecutes criminal cases"; also in line 39, following "."
14 insert: "The term "law enforcement officer" shall not include a person who
15 holds an elected office."

16 On page 7, in line 33, following "chapter" insert: "for a period of four
17 (4) years. Thereafter, law enforcement officers may renew the exemption by
18 submitting a new application and fee, if any"; in line 39, following "on all"
19 insert: "applications and on all"; in line 45, following "to be a" insert:
20 "law enforcement officer or a"; also in line 45, following "member(s)." in-
21 sert: "Within thirty (30) days of such cessation, the person shall notify,
22 in writing, every public agency to which the person has made an application
23 stating that he or she is no longer eligible for such exemption. If a law en-
24 forcement officer changes employment but is still eligible for an exemption
25 under this chapter, such law enforcement officer shall, within thirty (30)
26 days of changing employment, submit a new application to every public agency
27 to which such officer has made an application."; and in line 48, following
28 "member(s)." insert: "A law enforcement officer who has submitted an appli-
29 cation pursuant to the provisions of this chapter shall provide his or her
30 current Idaho residential street address to his or her employing entity."

31 On page 8, in line 1, delete "governmental entity" and insert: "public
32 agency".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

33
34 On page 9, in line 2, following "administration." insert: "If an appli-
35 cant has submitted an application pursuant to the provisions of chapter 58,
36 title 19, Idaho Code, then the applicant may state, in his or her application
37 pursuant to this section, the applicant's alternative Idaho mailing address
38 in place of his or her Idaho residence address and mailing address."; and in
39 line 17, delete "If" and delete lines 18 through 21.

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 5

1
 2 On page 14, in line 10, following "number." insert: "If an applicant has
 3 submitted an application pursuant to the provisions of chapter 58, title 19,
 4 Idaho Code, then the applicant may state, in the application required pur-
 5 suant to this section, the applicant's alternative Idaho mailing address in
 6 place of his or her residence address."; in line 15, delete "~~, and. If an~~";
 7 delete lines 16 through 18; and in line 19, delete "her Idaho residence ad-
 8 dress. All" and insert: ", and all".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 6

9
 10 On page 15, in line 13, following "address." insert: "If the owner has
 11 submitted an application pursuant to the provisions of chapter 58, title 19,
 12 Idaho Code, then the owner may state, in the application required pursuant
 13 to this section, the applicant's alternative Idaho mailing address in place
 14 of his or her physical domicile address."; in line 25, delete "~~. and If an~~
 15 applicant has"; delete lines 26 through 28; and in line 29, delete "address.
 16 All" and insert: "and all".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

17
 18 On page 1, in line 10, following "CONTENTS OF" delete "A DRIVER'S" and in-
 19 sert: "A CERTAIN APPLICATION"; in line 11, delete "LICENSE AND INSTRUCTION
 20 PERMIT"; in line 14, following "CONTENT OF A" delete "CERTIFICATE OF REGIS-
 21 TRATION" and insert: "CERTAIN APPLICATION"; and in line 16, following "OF A"
 22 delete "CERTIFICATE OF TITLE" and insert: "CERTAIN APPLICATION".